B I B e LR 1 i (TR iR SR, W e T
o S I R E i Yl i, o W it i S Bl b0 A 2ol Ll
e s il - i = REt g TR T S : y »
RPN, B TR SRR CITE W i L e MR R L S " S PO RS 2B ¥ SR
- b hes e T RO R T S A B BT A TR L B AT S s . _3-_;___ i, st o e - ol Sy
bal o) S et P bR s PR TN T AR R, ST . T OO et - Tttt O e S il YT B S g, 57 T Al B S i fﬂ““"-‘-' i o D R
I DAL R B AT TN T P T T T T O T T e LT TRETL e Mgy i TR MO SR L - E_ e . R T 3 i T L. N — : b ) s—? {_J Iy o . : . P " 7 o
T [ TR " oy . " Sl - - . R I Ty : . ) i e L .
{‘f ; : § ¥ I S -
) 1\ : . & v “"‘Z; o
: : e o ) g ) "
; o Ak
€2
' e .-‘.&"_
" 8 m‘. . i z R i
UL ii* W b "
Lt
i i L

. o
=~ IN RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCES b BEFORE THE A
E/S of Falls Road, 510" _ o0
S of Greenspring Valley Road ® DEPUT. "NING COMMISSIONER fepresentatives from the B , | 1. The northern accesses on both Joppa and Falls Foads
ards of then 3 .

9th Election District \ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY p cards of the Heatherfield Association and the  § shall be exits only and shatl parto markedr oo

L Valleys Planning Council appeared in protest. Th ti an 3 arrows on the pavement shall be clearly visible at all
Fxen Conpanyy U:S.A., * N B86~452-4 ’ s °F proves ¢ executlve secretary of the 3 times for the purpose of directing all pump island cus~

Petitioner Case No. ~452- latter protested that the proposed plan appears to be an overdevelopment of an temers in a northerly direction.
N

awkward and limited site,

She suggested a canopy over the existing pump
# O ® % ® & x x t J ]

2. Compliance with the requirements of the Baltimore Coune

ty Department of Traffic Engineering.

1siands. 3. Signs shall be limited t
. s all bde limite

The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit an automotive service shown on the plan prepar

vised May 6, 1986

o the size, design, and number
ed by STV/Lyon Associates, pe-

C}:@W (),
D ty Zoning Commissi r
of Baltimore Coun
JMHJ :b :

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-
station with an automotive rental ancillary use having a total site area of

pearing that strict compliance with the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
17,461.83 square feet in lieu of the required 23,400 square feet, service

(BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
station canopy setbacks of one foot from the right-of-way line for two sides and Petitioner,

and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely af-
16 feet from the street centerline for one side all in lieu of the reguired 10

fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community,

and, therefore,
feet and 35 feet respectively, three pump island setbacks of 12 feet and one

the variances should be granted,
pump island setback of 13 feet from the right-of-way line, one pump island 28

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this gé 'g' day of May, 1986, that the hereln Petition for Variances

to permit an automotive service station having a total site area of 17,461.83

feet from the street centerline all in lieu of the required 15 feet and 40 feet

respectively, a kiosk with setbacks of 11 feet and 29 feet in lieu of the

required 3% feet, five parking spaces in lieu of the required nine spaces, and

square feet in lieu of the required 19,500 square feet,

service station cancpy
8ix free-standing business signs of 314.86 square feet in lieu of the permitted

setbacks of one foot from the right-of-way line for two sides and 16 feet from
the

three signs of 100 square feet.

street centerline for one side all in lieu of the required 10 feet and 35
At the onset of the hearing, Counsel for the Petitioner moved to amend the

feet respectively, three pump island setbacks of 12 feet and eone pump island
Petition by deleting "with an automotive rental ancillary use" and changlng the

setback of 13 feet from the right-of-way line,

one pump island 28 feet from the {
required square feet from 23,400 to 19,500 square feet. The motion was granted.

street centerline alil

in lieu of the required 15 feet and 40 feet respectively, g
: The Exxon representative and engineer testified that, other than the one-

a kiosk with setbacks of 11 feet and 29 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet,
storlfzzbr'ick service station building, the existing facilities have been in place

five parking spaces in lieu of the regquired nine spaces,
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“% and six free-standing ig . F‘}

_ for Eg%t least 25 to 30 years. The company desires to improve a difficult pump A ‘ﬁ busir@ss signs of 313.68 square feet in lieu of the permitted three signs of 100 ; :5 N '.'z"
iSlaT§ sttuation and to beautify the site with a cancpy, new and relocated pump t ‘@1 Squaré feet; in accordance with the plan prepared by STV/Lyon Assocliates, ::":5- i\é s %
isla%% and a kiosk. It is anticipated that the Proposed arrangement will pro- i 3 \;‘Q\ r‘e\ris;':'-'_‘d April 30, 1986 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, 1is hereby GRANTED, } :_'; :; Q g
vide ;'Eetter, safer lighting and traffic flow directed in a northerly direction. ;“;’ oS I trom %and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the following ; ::‘i_' (\G\ § g

a4 . o) “ 4 %
The (%sk will protect night employees, .' Eﬁlgj r‘estrgctions: «g :Lé g“‘ E g
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE g‘(jw}bg . 0
: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: e & o
o & . _ 5 ' 0 B NING DESCR]IP
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is CONTINUATION OF REQUEST CRIPTION
b destribed in the descriplion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pelition for a the R/W line for 2 sides and 16 ft. from the street centerline fclw Ong side all ’E'giofﬁ?TE'ZJ%? ROAD
. : Llow an _automotive_service i f the required 10 ft. and 35 ft. respectively; and to allow 3 pump -3074, FALLS ROAD-& JOPPA ROAD
o ke vanance{ron]SedMM140:i%g£&kl_jﬂui_é£uaLéLLGJ;l_%El—a ---------- ; 1 sit i:l;ngus:tbac:s og 12 ft.+ 1 pump island setback of 13 ft. from the R/W, i _ ELECTION DISTRICT 9, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.
¥ station with an automotive rental_ ang}_l“]:?::_z_p_s_g_H{ly_l_r_x;g-“z‘a:,__t:_q&a____s_l__e and 1 pump island 28 ft. from the street centerline all in lieu gfhthetb . o BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT ALO '
Sd b§ 0 -meSosmn NN 2l SUtDAonLVE rental and kiosk with setbacks 8 Ko ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF
ul kb , \ . . uired 15 ft. and 40 ft. respectively, and to permit a FALLS ROAD
TR -area.of 17,461.,83 sq. feet in lieu of the required 23,400 sq. feet; ' ;gq” ft. and 29 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft. ((:ggmgzgng - RSHA PLAT NO. 25199) SATD POINT BEING 410 ft. SOUTH OF THE
=4 b ) ) ' F GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD "
e tbacks of 1' from(con't on . e : ¥ OAD EXTENDED,. THEN BY -
' é _Qpﬁ_;f‘_'_é_-_z__?‘___PP__9'_1:.]:9.‘."1_g_e_EY}.qg-.S.t-:-a—E%?-n--9—2139P—}I--S—e—--~a--_ ------------------ separate ' 4,4.5 llow 5 parking spaces in lieu of the required 9 spaces R e A R TR W PP . . 'TH . & CUH_VE UITH "
1 of the Zoning Regulalions of Baltimore County, to t[}% Zﬁm)ng Law of Bailtimore Counly; for thesheet) 405.4.4.5 to a p SONEE : - o
; fellowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificu y i of 314.86 sq.ft. - -
. . y : . -2.f to allow a total of 6 freestanding business signs . 2= )
The property is extremely irregular in shape and dimensions, and the ’{:,311% 0? the allowed 3 signs of 100 sq.ft. ] 1- A RADIUS OF 5.00° AN ARC LENGTH OF 7.85' SAID CURVE BEING SUBTENDED
principal difficulty with complying with the various setback} requirements 3 BY A CHORD BEARING N 240 s56* a2 g 7.07* THENCE,
- would be to prevent any modification or use of the propeiiy; In tune with | » o
. the needs and desires of the public. ] 2. ¥Hg§CE52,_03(1;"5§M7'00' T0 INTERSE(;T THE WESTERN SIDE OF JOPPA ROAD,
Hardship would result if the variances w%re ngt grag%ed in lt;hat: glilg B i E, THE TWO FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES,
o, station would remain uncovered and thus less esirable to the public, " L -
@ as is the modern trend with service stations, and thedabi(.lit'{ to pro- o REASONS CONTINUED: ) 3. ‘S 44~ 34" 53" E 41.14' THENCE CONTINUING,
] vide increased service to the public would be hampered. (con't on separa ) u 0 £ar aen ' )
2 BALTIMORE COUNTY Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Sheet) the sign variance is necessaryir for tief‘f‘ecgivet&ild;i;tising and compliance with .4_. S 387 53' 36" £ 262.62" THENCE LEAVING GOPPA ROAD AND RUNNING, ;
g - > £ ZONING ' S ' State and Federal laws regarding price advertising. - ‘ I i
S %&%gg%‘}é\:ﬂhﬁ% 512204 j } L or we, agree 4o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this | 45° S 557 05" 24* W 15.00 THENCE,
g 94-3'353 petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of - 6 : 349 , . ,
494-3C Baltimore County aderi«? pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, - S 53' 36" E 10.03 THENCE,
JEAN M. H. JUNG i .7 O rrr pyw v e o '
ARNOLD 'ABLON DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, _ 4 7. 3697 56" 41" W 63,39 1o INTERSECT THE EASTERN SIDE OF FALLS ROAD
NER under the penalties of perjury, that I/we : " (M. RTE. 2 <
ZOMING COMMISSIONE _ re the legal owner(s) OfP th? property : I(JISTANCES, 5) THENCE ALONG FALLS ROAD, THE TWO FOLLOWING COURSES AND
which is the subject of thi= Petition. _
MAPILY (2 C 8. % 01' pov :
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 8. NS1701° 09* W 40.83' THENCE, ‘
- ‘s = § 9 N 20°03 197y 264,800 5
Gl Bostey. mvenst oWy Exxon Company. U.S.b..__..________ - : -8¢° TO THE FOINT OF BEGINNING. ... CONTAINING
614 Bosley, Avenue (Type or Print Name) TYDeOrPﬂﬂtNaﬂm) -~ E-D-_ia___ i 17,4561.83 S.F, OR 0.401 ACRE OF LAND, MGRE OR LESS,
Towsor, Maryland 21204 D) (E‘J_Q@J:__Gﬁam) ________ DATEZAI§7 3 _ '
' " Signawre T TTTTeTTTImeo Signature 200 \ i by "7
RE: PETITION FOE VARIANCES By: Stewart A. Bain )\ ] .
E/S of Falls Road, 510' R A BY L_oLteW e e e saf 1000 ,(’Qﬁt
S of Greenspring {'alley Road Address (Type or Print NameyReal Estate Fenl. ] STV " ASSOCIA?S M-_- ‘
9th Election District L -§  Mark A. Riddle | OCTOBER 22, 1985
Exxon Company, U.S.A., ey s T e Signature T | MD.REG. P.L.S. No. 244
eti .
Case No. 86-452-A Attorney for Petitioner: «““'3?'"19'""'* .
A7 i
. n Boozer SN LRy,
Dcar Mr. Boozer: F. Verno _P_ﬁa;e_gox_llﬁs é}“ul}(@g,‘
- A - ‘.. '=
I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord _B_al;.i_mgr_e_;_}‘iD__il_l_Z_Q-S:_l_%§.3_ --------- ';‘.. *’E
ance with the attached. City and State ’ _:'«e H
L] ‘I' '. Q 5
v truly yours, Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- }'t‘:i'gr‘t‘-&?-”\és"
/,, (A Iract purchaser or representative to be contacted ., “N.E 3 ‘,\“
e
4 --E. Vernon Boozer . Hraneaaet
M. H. JUNG Wame
uty Zoning Commissioner 614 Bosley Ave. Towson, MD 828-9441
Address T -Ph:me No.
JrHJ:bg ORDERED By The Zsning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. 3rd ______ day
Attachments ____--_AP_r,i_]:_, ________ , 19_.8_@_, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as
red by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through. l
. ¢c3 People's Counsel stin:cre County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning T i T
' . sioner of Daltimoce County in Room 106, County Dffice Building in Towson, Baltimore ﬁ
(7Y :
- liza Kerr 7 6th Ma 86 16:30 -.
Valleys ilanning Council gonthe OB day of .08 . e 190, at UTITC ¢'clock S
212 Washingto.l Avenue sy _ .. §?_ _ |
Towson, Maryland , 21204 %_' fwg
Jorgen Jensen g‘ _____________________ Bt s
Board of Heatrarfields Assoc. = ibner of Baltimore County, S R
3216 Ta’iey Ho Road 3 .
Lutherville, Maryland - 21093 {over)
William Brewster 3 i Goay -
Board of Xtevenson Brooklandville fssoc. ok . 4 . . -
‘¢ 827 Hillside Road : , B i ¥ B . = .
302 — . . % {&E g . e
Brooxlandville, Maryland 2132 e — N 1 a0 ¥ . o o ' . e ¥ Se
ﬁ e e : i Y wiogE : {;ﬁ = L -
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PETITION FOR ZONING .
1o i 9th Blection Lickrict ., 1 Y —
X

P«ga.
s #3

LOCAT!ON: Eass Side .
_Rowd, 510 foet Smnsu'rm

Vi - .
DATE AND TIME- Tuesday, May &,

4

BALTIMORE COUNTY

%&%EE%PALF;?NING G ZONING
. LA p

4543553 ND 21204

2 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
E‘ Couuty Office Building, 111 .| . o N
;
4

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
BEFORES THE ZONIMC "GMMISSIONER

L]

RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCES
E/S Falls Rd., 510" S of
Greenspring Valley Rd.,
9th District

Al dparr

Chesapeake Avenue, T . : ‘ :
Mw -:.mu. u-un TOWSON, MD., -‘---"“ lpril o 17 H 19 86
The . — ) 3---‘“---"-1-----:‘ ------ » -.,._---

MM”MM“‘iﬁ: '_I‘I-IIS IS "'U Cmm ‘ X T . . . -

m’m m«m 1 , that the annexed advertisement was

iy Shkn o Loaiog Veraers o e . published in THE JEFFERSONIAN o

S e b | Y. 4 Feekly nawspaper prinied

feet ia li ored 23 400 ; . -

f‘?.,‘;,":, Jen :'fﬁ(‘:a ‘:'z:!ud 23400 and published in Towson, Baliimore County, I.:{d., appearing on

L for o sikes et 1 s v ' April 17 85 - R

“Mﬁ!ﬂtﬂ‘iﬂfﬂmu&m-hﬁ -------------------- 19-“-9' . { “‘ “é‘

of the required 19 foet ami 35 foct e

: ¢

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1]

gth Election District
ARNCLD JADION

ZONING COMMISSIONER | : DEAUTY 2oRe
Zon ‘ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Case No. 86-452-A

3o COoMPaNY, U.S.A., Case Ho. 36-452-A
Petitioner

Fast Side of Falls Road, 510 feet Sourth of Greenspring Valley
April 29, 1986

Road

LOCATION:

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, May 6, 1936, at 10:30 a.m,
ilding, 111 W. Chesapegke Avenue,

‘Fs Vernon Boozer, Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

PUBLIC HEARING: Rcom 106, County Office Bu
Towscn, Maryland Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above=

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES

E/S Falls Rd., 510' 8 of Gree
9th Election District senepring Yalley Rd. ' :
Exxon Company, U.S.A. = Petitioner : o E

more County, by authotity of the Zoning Act and

The Zoning Commissioner of Balti y
will hold a public hearing:

Regulations of Baltimore County,

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZON
NING SIGN AND POS H
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NO'I'l BE ISSUE'[I)‘. RETURNED ON

s, | 71 SO . VORI TN DY W IR iy
a3 gve ' e R T A NI W os eay S T eSS e AT S SRS & 5
BN EE T EE L EEEL ERiR ik iR i b it [ st | 1ihean ™T

Petiticn for Zoning Variances to permit,an automotive sezl'vice station order.
~ with an automotive rental ancillary use having a total site urea of ) Exxon Company, Us
17,461.83 square feet in lieu of the required~23,400 square fee;, service - m?ﬁﬁ&mmm:‘wm
station canopy setbacks of one foot from the right—of-\:ray 11ne. or‘two /7 ‘ ' ar Mr. Boozers m:tﬁnﬂ';rmhmkﬁ‘)h
sides and 16 feet from the sireet centerline for one side all in lieu of the -*/ut/ﬁ(lw‘ CP’&/ ' ) mﬁgﬁ&mﬁ?&m’u Cost Of Advertisgng

required 10 feet and 35 feet respectively, 3 pump island sethacks_of 12 — céﬂ o /U*-""L"”‘-@*-') ey ‘i?m :

feet and 1 pump island setback of 13 feet from the right-ci- way line, 1 g y ! s;'. e nl_ednf anBaltm count T -zu., ,:ﬁ@;w:

pump island 28 feet from the street centerline all in lieu of the required eople's Counsel for re County i i e | . M:‘ """: m&';:mm“ =

15 feec and 40 feet respectively, a kiosk with setback? of'll feet and i 2t théssz: Chat 2 (s tue for advertising m?mm::": I |

29 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet, 5 parking spaces 1in lieu of the / | /[ 7 . and posting of . reneTy TR Fe ey i for advertisi ‘. ﬁin%g: ""“g::swﬂhmwd-. g g

,m"b . / a_j'lf - ’ ‘Aw I%O"Mm'&mul. ticn A '

required 9 spaces, and 6 freestanding business signs of 314,86 square feet

d 3 signs of 100 square feet
Peter Max Zimmemman

Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

in iieu of the permitte

Do not remove sign from
. - - property frem th i it 3
this office until the day of thepheaiing itseiftlme 1t 1s placed by

e Count M. 1 : o 3, ¥ Exoion et .l ’?
¥y, Maryland, and remit . Y Cmote sreioa ¥ £}

‘ - . .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, e s No. 521618  dies, Touson, Maryland i tmgasrmnet’, | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : £ =
: DWTE AND TWME: Tomeciay, ey 8,

, as shown on plat

Being the property of Exxon Company, U.S5.A.
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

ed, a building permit may be issued

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
ce of said permit dvring this period
ing by the date of the

In the event that this Petition(s) is grant
within the thirty (30) day appeal period.
 entertain any request for a stay of the issuan
* for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writ

nearing set above oOr made at the hearing.

I HEREBY CERTIFY “hat on this 1lth day of April, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to F. Vernon Boozer,

BY ORDER OF 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

ARNOLD JABLON by
ZONING COMMISSIONER 5
TY K3 o -

OF BALTIMORE COUN 2} {/ 7
.3 _ /r“'— Lt /; ‘m./f/ -

Peter Max Zimue

Esquire,

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 1966, o 1030 &1
-. , N ) S 1 PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, . ' -
- R ! '
Sy ACCOUNT ; Tmmwm TOWSON, MD,,
2 . e Zoring Act and Faguiatons of Balb- THIS IS TO y .
/ o 8 _£ ; . roreComy w1 ko CERTIFY, that the annexed adveriisement was

F P , o Courty O%ce Bustng, 111 W Chas-

DATE ' i 1 ) tezewgCommmonworee | T T T mememeees ril 23
more County, by authorty of tha Ap F& N , 1986 _
Pution br Zorueg Wwncee b published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly I'le-'wSPaPerﬁPrinted

AMOUNT. $

.. " ncilery ;—u-u'q-mu- d . . .
) e o 00 and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

i et + M
RECEIVED ) PR -
FRCM: v

sy hwel. sorvice shelion car-

i
1
+
£
!
x S s
i 2 : . 4 Opy Methacks of v oot iom
e Vi . ,,’ e ) __1 f’ W _;_’,,J‘ I I i g W””:':,um“ ------- .Apl'il_z:i _____ ' 19-_%__
: N : { E arxd 10 fout bom the sreat o
i &% Wk S0 Ore Wicke i in S o the
H rquired 10 loet and 35 oot 1
1 "
i
t
H
——

FOR:
spactively, 3 purp ilerd sl
backs of 12 jast andt | g -~

¥ e fasack of 1 leat Com the

Cry ooiF

B a{s{.fﬂtaﬁ¢1;','3:.‘.vu

ne, .
- 20 mel vom e sireet cooirien
. 8 in B ol the mquired 15 fedl

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURL OF CABHIER

e

5 o P R T

sicrilcth o W¢wﬂ&mwﬁmw—n—vﬁl“ e P g St T T e e e D

ST (/'»?/%
V/LYON ASSOCIATES. 1§ mrTER OF TRANSIIITTAL

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS. q ’ g

, ™ e vt et Ws Powionisl s '
21 Governor's Court _““."“"'m“h Sg )S
: g - s

Baltimore, MD 21207.2722 gk 2

DATE ODUR JOB NO,

F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire |
614 Bosley Avenue i
301/944.9112 ‘-'/2-4/3’6 1730~ $3-c03 {

FILE NO. YOUR JOB NO. 1

!

f

!
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it
'!E
H

]
it
E

Towson, Maryland 21204 . .
| [T=r 335

ATTENTION

TO B Tirene COUUT? DEPuT? Zouing COMM, MRS Jead Juat

TH!

I
jil
!

=] RE 0., JS,Q 1
EXxxon SENVICT STATioA 4 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - .

NOTICE OF HEARING

M W, ClesaPepie= AvE  Poort foq

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
E/S Falls Rd., 510' S of Greenspring Valley Rd. fowsonr  MARFLpyn  Zizod Faus RO ¢ JoPpA RD | S
9th Election District ’ 7 4 : .
Exxon Company, U.S.A. - Petitiomer Slo— (S - ‘4 BacTirone COUHT7 MD
Case No. B6-452-A . R

Distrid-f{?.;é------- . Date of

Posted for: .—ce----- %’4‘“’ e ad” [ e |

GENTLEMEN:
AND

Petitioner: gesre. Com foco domes T ) : -
o orapet éZsf. 7_- . [Pl L. J % _3& awﬁ:?__ » -%gnfd' TIME: 10290 pom. | WE ARE SENDING YOU [3 Attoched D3 Under separate cover via the following items: BAIMORE COUNTY, MARYL
- ) O Shop drawings G Prints O Plans O Samples O Specifications

B = : DATE: Tuesday, May 6, 1986
INTER CE CORRESPONDENCE

- — -
-u-----—--——-------------- -

O Copy of letter [J Change order O

- — . _ A - lﬂa_- -C_- . . _dé{.’mﬁ#\%f *Z".'.l?‘d: ’ i . We Ch ap ake
Location of Signs-oZi = -ﬁ@!t_ M._ g(-i.@géﬂ: PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 B¢ es2pe
Arnold Jablon

? ﬂﬁ A 200! el gte---
“ DRAWING NO. |FILE WO. OESCRIPTION ACTION TO...Zon} G
canll
vipg Commigsioner ______ Date.. April 29, 1986 ________

7/-—-7 :fj ?ﬂ@ sl Avenue, Towson, Maryland
g d | feviseD  Damewiags
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director

e e - i -

T ——
- — -
- —— -

This office is rot op
posed to the variances for setbacks 13 i
22et§2m£ islands, canopy and kiosk. This office is opposed toafE§1§::;Zizo
equested variance te permit an sutomotive rental ancillary use ¢

s - '_ Because of ths geomet
et T e a preniun; v balieve this proposal veuld sxacerters b eutetins honlet
MOKE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING &iﬁ_ONING S TR 1 L Aimed :i:ail{fl although not opposed to granting of the sign varian:esngsr:édi:é:n.
R . - R e 4 I e rfc.ls fe:, this petition is not consistent in computations on the varioual-.-
County Office Building . S . F BALTI T e (AL L of the submitlal as to signage (See similar comments 86=L445
. 7111 W, Chesapeake Avenue - - P § MORE county T R ah 86~446-A) . on 86=445-K and
IR, . ~ _ : S OFFICE OF » MARYLAND Ty THESE ARE TRANSMITTED os checked below: 13, PRI et v L
: o Towson, Maryland . 21204 - A T MISCELLA, FINANCE - REVENUE Division : No. i ekt
e gl et L R : ) dt . £ilin this e NEQUS CASH RECEIPT o : Ll 9842 i [ For approval O As requested . ) o
_.Your petition has been. receiveggand accepted :oT Il g P | Q’BL'_/\ L . | O Submit____cepies for distribution
' ”"day' of’m;___’ “ ST m I S g - . /9 ﬂpé—-—.__-u:m . C?f... o KFO' your uie 0 Resubmit_copies for opproval O Return corrected prints
e T T LR \ | vnT Gl S~oen oF nd /
S - 1 : - . —i or review and comment O NEG/JGH/sf
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May 7, 1985

86-766

§'T<J/LYON ASSOCIATES.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS.

21 GOVERNOR'S COURT
BALTIMORE, MD 21207-2722
301/944.9112

Baltimore County Deputy Zoning Commissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Averue, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Refarence:

Our Job No.:

Mrs. Jean Jung

Exxon Servicenter Loc., 3074
Falls & Joppa Road
Baltimore County, Maryland

61-7730-53-003

Dear Mrs. Jung:

In order to clarify the area of our signs, enclosed please find a copy

of Exxon's cantilever spreader bar detail.

Exxon, origi

nally, excluded

the aluminum frame around the sign, therefore resulting in an area smaller

than what is presently shown,
itsalf, and not the frame,

wWhat they actually counted was the sign
We have revised our sign dimensions to conform

with the Baltimore County zoning requirements and have revised the

"Plat to Accompany Petition for Variances" to properly identify the existing

and proposed signs.

Finall lease be advised that I will be contactiqg Mr. Mike Flannjgan,
Ba1tim§;epCounty Traffic Engineering, to address his comments relative to
the subject location.

iti i ing this matter
Should you have any additional questions or comment§ concerning
or requgre further clarification, please do rot hesitate to contact me,

Very truly yours,

STV/LYON ASSOCIATES

Trn S

Thomas W, Bowen

TWB/wl

cc: Stewart Bain
Vernon Boozer, Attorney At Law
Anthony J. Corteal

Enclosure

STV ENGINEERS, Enginesra, Architects, Plannem, Construction Managerns. Professione/ Member Firms:
5TV /Baliimore Transportation Associates; STV/Lyon Associales; STV /Management Consultants Group; STV/
H. L. Bowingham & Associates; STV /3Sanders & Thomas: STV/Santairic; STY/Seelye Stevenson Vaiue & Knecht.

Mr, A. Jablon RE:
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Mary'and 21204

" Att: James Dyer
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Maryland Department of Transporiation

State Highway Administration

April 8, 1986

Baltimore C
Item #335
Property Ow
Location: E
Road, SW/S
410" south
centerline
vValley RAd.
(Route 25)
Existing Zo

Proposed Zo
to permit a
service sta
automotive
illary use
total site
17,461.83 s

William K. Heltmann
Secretary

Hz, Kassoff
Administrator

ocunty

ner: Exxon Co.
/S of Falls

of Joppa Rd.
of the

of Greenspring
extended

ning: B.L.=-
C.R.

ning: var.

n automotive

tion with an

rental anc-

having a

area of

g. ft. in

lieu of the req. 23409
sq. ft., service station
canopy setbacks of 1!
irom the right-of-way
line for two sides and
16' from the street

centerline
in lieu of

for one side all
the req. 10'

and 35' respectively,
3 pump island setbacks

of 12' and
setback of

1 pump island
13' from the

right-of-way and 1 pump

island 28'
centerline

the req. 15°'

from the street
all in lieu of
and 40°'

respectively and a

kiosk with
of 11', 29°

the required 35'

setbacks:
in lieu of

spaces in liea of the

required 9

spaces, and &

freestanding business

signs with
314.86 sq.

a total of
ft. in lieu of

the 3 permitte. signs
with a total area of
100 sq. ft.

Acres: ,40

District: 8th

Ky telephons number is 301-659-1350
Teletypewriter ftor Impaired Hearing or Speech

383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5653-0451 D.C. Metro -- 1-800-492-5062 Stat=wide Toll Frae
P.0O. Box 717 1 707 North Calvert Si., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

e e g e et e

e T AR AN SRR

; 5 parking

et

*
x

L

BALTI MOR

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Tawson, Maryland 21204

. oo

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventijon

Realth Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

!

614 Bosley Avenue

Dear Mr. Boozer:

on this case,

petition.

JED:nr

Enclosures

1!@

Mr. James Dyer
Page 2
April 8, 1986

Dear Mr. Dyer:

The Zoning Plans Advisor
mitted with the above-referenced petition.
are not intended to indicate the appropriate
requested, but to assure that all parties ar
problems with regard to the development plan
The Director of Planning may

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
the requested zoning.

E COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTERE

April 11, 1986

F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE; Item No. 335 - Case No. 86-452-2
Petitioner - Exxon Company, U.S.4.
Variance Petition

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments
ness of the zoning uaction
€ made aware of plans or

s that may have a bearing
file a written report with
as to the suitability of

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or re

If similar comments from the
I will forward them to you.
ative will be placed in the hearing file,
for filing on the date of the
scheduled accordingly.

quest information on your
remaining members are recelved,
Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-

This petition was accepted
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

Very truly yours,

s C . ‘ J

/AMES E. DYER (
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

cc:  STV/Lyon Associates
2l Governor's Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

On review of the submittal of 10/17/85, the S.H.A.
Bureau of Engineering Access Permits finds the concept for

entrance relocation at Falls Road (Route 23), generally
acceptable.

The review of sign variances has been forwarded to

S.H.A. Outdoor Advertising, c/o My.

Morris Stein (659~

1642) for all comments relative to zoning.

CL-GW:es

CcC: J. Ogle
M. Stein w/ attachment

Very truly yours,

Qe b/

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman

T
3\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 335
Property Owner:
Location:

o
S

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

O

r’m DALIISONE county

SAayy , OFFCE

<294-321

NCOMw Ay e
CmEC'.'C.'I £ Cfi\.;ﬂ

Hr._Arnold Jiblon
Zoning Conm‘ssfuner
County Office Building
0s0n, Marylzna 212p]

Dear Mr, Jdb’on:

‘()ql'here are ng ¢
A County gy

A County 2avi
forwara by the

De\elo:nen:.af 4.
the Saltimgre Co

(

{ )The anenceq oye)
on

(

(

8111 173-79]

FIC canacity m
Ire ra-evaluate
{ )agg

e R

&4 Group Megy
o G eting

This Site jg N—UFEeu of Public Servicag,
Subdivision_ T

YNty Master py, 1€ & cotential canfiicr o

At Plan was a
PProved by the Pl
o anning Boar
ik SC22ing; st COIyY witn dai A d
property g locateq ficioore Coun

Capaci s it :
[209CTty Use Certificare hog hesr Tagpng TUSd Until

. T amnngaity o
't10nal conmenysy T

< e
iy | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
ST/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

2 494-3550

April 28, 1986

~ZAC- Meeting of April 1, 198s

Exxon Company, U.S.A.

E/S of Falls Rd, SW/S of

Joppa Rd., 410' south of the
centerline of Greenspring
Valley Rd. Extended

B.L.-C.R.

Variances to permit an auto-
motive service station with

an automotive rental ancillary
use having a total site area
of 17,461.83 sq. ft. in lieu
of the required 23,400 sq. ft.,
service station canopy setbacks
of 1' from the right-of-way
line for two sides and 16!

from the street centerline for
one side all in lieu of the

required 10' and 35°' respectively, 

3 pump island setbacks of 12°'
and 1 pump island setback of
13" from the right-of-way and
1 pump island 28' from tha
street centerline all in lieu
of the required 15' and 40°

respectively and akiosk with
setbacks of 11', 29' in lieu

of the required 35', 5 parking
spaces in lieu of the required
9 spaces, and 6 freestanding
business signs with a total of
314.86 sq. ft. in lieu of the
3 permitted signs with a total
area of 100 sq. ft.
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Mr. Arnold Jablon

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr., Jablon:

I have reviewed the site plan for item #335 and have the

following comments:

1. Note 17 (a)
but 65' wide

Nota 17 (c)
County is 35'

2. B.C.Z.R. 405.4.A3 restricts the site to 3 entrances and

April 28, 1986

.40 acres

8th

the southern entrance is not 35° wide,

the maximum allowable entrance in Baltimore

20' tangent distances between entrances,

3. Joppa Road is already a seriousl
reduction in parking will add to
especially when the property owne

¥ congested street and any
the existing problems,
r is proposing to have

. an automotive rental ancillary use.

"
A
¥
w
i‘,\‘ .'-_J_-/ r
adt ol

&_Aw‘f--y

X

X

s

) A
_u‘ U‘,‘ Enclosed is a copy of a plan showing some changes to
. . the plan we are requesting,

7

T I B e

Michael S. Flanigan &
Traffic Engineer Associate II

MSF:1t

CALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-25
494-4500 2586

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Hr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

<+

RL: Property Owner: Exxon Company, U.3.A.

Location: E/S of Falls Rd. SW/S of Joppa Rd., 410' Soutl of the Centerline
of Greenspring Valley Road Extended
Item No.: 335 Zoning Agenda: Acering of April

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has be=n surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an =x* are appiicable arnd reguired

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans fur the property.

('} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intarvals or feet along an approved rou? in
acoordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

() 2. A second means of wehicle access is required fur the site,

{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

. { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy oI beginning of operation.

. (V } 5. The duildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Proteccion
Association Standard Ne, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
P e r i e L T B TRTEELE ST

v ) 7. The Fire Prevention Eureau has no coﬂﬁ?w . this tiwe, .

’ é: Chﬁ
Noted and J ‘f é) '
REVIEWER . . Approved:

/mb

i
o
o’

i

L.

Fire Prevention Bureau
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BALTIMORE: COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & UCENSES April 30, 1986
Lg}f%(gi;lo MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr, Azmold Jablen, Zoning Commiseioner
Office of Plwuning end Zoning
Towsen, Meryland 2120

Dear Mr, Jablona
; Commants on Item ¢ 335 Zoning idvisory Comuities Meeting are as follovat

2 Property Owert  Exxon Co U.5.4.
] Locationt E?J‘ of Fgfigyﬁoad, SW/S of Joppa Read

8
District: 8‘tl{o

APPLICASLE ITEMS sRE CIRCLEMM

@ A1) atryctures shall ponform to the Baltimore County Bullding Cods aa adopted by Council BIll #17.85,
the Maryland Code for the Randicapped and dged (A.N.S5.I. #177-1 « 1980) snd othew applicabls Cofdes and Standards,

4 building and other miscellanwous psraits shall be required bafure the start of any construction.

C. Residentiali Two sete of coustrTuction drmwings nre yoquirsd to fils a permit applicetion. The sar) of &
Tegistered in Maryland Architect o Engineer is/is ol required on plans And technlesl dats.

Comeercialt Thres sete of construction drawings wealed and aignsd by & registered in Maryland Axchitect
or Enginesr shall be required to file with & permit wppliscation., Reproduced sesls are not asceptable.

E. All Use Groups sxcept R-L Single Penily Detached Dwellings Tequire & minipus of 1 bour fire rating for
exteriar wall¥ closer thas &'~ ta sn interior lot lips. E-y Use Groups require a ane hour wall if closer
than 3'-0 to an {nterior lot line. Any wall builit on a0 interior Lot line shall require a fire or party

g wall. Ses Teble LOL, Section 1LOT, Gection 1406.2 snd Table 1L02. ¥Ne opsnings are peTmitted in an

sxtarior vall within 3'~0 of an Lnterior lot lipe.

F. The atructure does not appear to couply with Teble 505 for pumisasble haight/aresn. Reply to the requested
varianve by this office ceuniot be ccnsidersd wntil the nscessary data pertaining to height/area snd
construction typs is provided, Ses Table L0l wnd 505 snd have your Architect/Enginesr contasct this Aspartiment.

P

G. The requasted varisnce appears to conflict with Bection(s) N + of the Baltinors
County Building Code,

H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Octupancy Permit, & alterstios permit spplication shall alwe
be filed along with three sets of acceptable canstruction plens indicating h w the axisting structure is
Yo De altared in oxder Yo comply with the Code requiresents for the new use. Marylsnd Architectural or
Engineer ssals are usually required. The change of Use Groups ars from Ues tolee _____ , or
to ¥ixad Useu . Gee Section 312 of the Buliding Cods.

I. Ine proposed project appears to be located in & Flood Flain, Tidel/Riverine. Plesss see the sttached
copy of Sectlom 516,0 of the Bullding Code s sdopted by Bill #17-85, Eite plans shall show the correct
elevations sbove sea lavel for the lot apd the finiah floor levelg ipcluding basesent.

@co-m-. Signe shall comply to Article 19 as amended by Council Bill #17-8%
Razing permits as well as permits for new construction are regquired,

ki KL et ey Ui P SR bt

£. These sdbreviated commnts reflect only om the {nformwtion provided by the dravings mubmitted to the O'fica
of Planning and 2oning and are not intendsd to be constoued a» the full extent of any permit, - Jerired
?\ the sprlicent may cbtain sdditicmal information by visiting Rooxm 122 of the Gounty [ffice Building st 131

' W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryiand Z 204, f /
l'} _/%ﬂ?gb . L™ b

" Y BY: C. E. Burmhagt, Chief
: Y\, Bullding Plans heview

(L}a L/22/85
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